Gavinton, Fogo and Polwarth Community Council

Local Amenities

website| email [phone number
Scottish Borders Council https://w - 0300 100 1800
Berwickshire Area Partnership https://w: -
Emergency Services
Police, Fire and Ambulance 999
Non-emergency number 101
NHS Direct http://ww - 111
Alcoholics Annonymous https://w - 0845 769 755
Crimestoppers 0800 555 111
Homeless Services https://w - 01896 752 111
Samaritans https://w - 116 123
Scottish Borders Alert http://ww -
Police Stations
Duns http://ww - 101
Eyemouth http://ww - 101
Hawick http://ww - 101
Resilient Communities
Gavinton, Fogo and Polwarth Community Council |http://ww| rescomsg ??
Utilities (incl emergency numbers)
Scottish Environment Protection Agency (SEPA) |htips://w - (03000 996 699
Scottish Power - Electricity https://cd - 105
Scottish Power - Gas (smell?) https://cd - (0800 111 999
Scottish Water http://ww - 0800 077 8778
bin collection https://w - 0300 100 1800
septic tank emptying http://ww - 0800 077 8778
Local Amenities
Blackhill Windfarm Community Fund http://ww]info@bla -
Duns bridge club https://w: -
Duns bowling club http://bo - -
Duns golf club http://ww - (01361 883599
Duns rugby club https://w -
Duns swimming pool https://w - (01361 883 397
Duns tennis club https://cly -
Duns Volunteer Hall http://ww - 01361 884935
Duns http://ww -
Kelso http://ww - 01573 440 355
Berwickshire Housing Association
Duns http://ww - 01361 884 000
Eyemouth http://ww - 01890 750 888
Citizens Advice Bureaux
Berwick upon Tweed https://w - 03444 111 444
Duns https://du - 01361 883 340
Eyemouth https://ey - 101890 750 500
Kelso https://k€] - 01573 223 516




website| email [phone number
Local Business Directory
David Renton & Sons (tipper hire) http://ww - [0800 756 3638
Men's Shed, Duns & District https://w: - 01361 883 297
Seed & Co http://se€ - 01361 882 920
The Learning Space, Gavinton https://w: - 07899 841 246
Website design https://w - 01361 884 145
Yoga http://qilld - 01890 840 347
Venue Hire
Duns Volunteer Hall http://ww - 01361 884935
Gavinton Village Hall http://ww]| hallbook -
Marchmont House http://ww - 01361 884 503
Polwarth Kirk (weddings) https://w - 01361 884 503
Other Links
Berwick upon Tweed http://ww] |.dixon@ -
Berwickshire maps (from 1636) http://ma - (0131 623 4660
Border Events https://w: - 01750 725 480
Bordernet website design http://ww - 01573 440 355
Convention of Scottish Local Authorities http://ww - 0131 474 9200
Radio Borders https://pl - 01896 751 010
Royal Environmental Health Institute of Scotland |http://ww - 0131 229 2968
Scotland internet http://ww -
Scottish Borders https://w -
Scottish Development International https://w - 0300 013 2734
Scottish Seabird Centre https://s€] - 01620 890 202
Traffic Scotland https://trg - 0800 028 1414
Travel Scotland http://ww -
Traveline Scotland https://w - 0871 200 2233
Trunk Road Gritter Tracker http://scq -
Undiscovered Scotland https://w: -
Schools
Berwickshire High School https://bh - 01361 883 710
Duns primary school http://ww - 01361 883 797
Fogo nursery school https://sif] - 01890 840483
Hospitals
Berwick upon Tweed https://w - 0344 811 8111
Borders General http://ww - 01896 826 000
The Knoll, Duns http://ww - 01361 883 373
Pharmacies (Romanes) http://ww -

Duns
Chirnside
Coldstream
Eyemouth
Greenlaw

01361 883 753
01890 819 809
01890 882 4127
01890 750 374
01361 810 684
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Doctors
NHS Direct
Chirnside
Coldingham
Coldstream
Duns
Earlston
Eyemeouth
Greenlaw
Kelso
Lauder

Dentists
NHS dentists
Eyemouth
Kelso

Duns
Coldstream

Bank of Scotland
Berwick upon Tweed
Coldstream

Duns

Eyemouth

Melrose

Royal Bank of Scotland
Eyemouth

Post Offices (insert TD)

If you experience a Power Cut you can obtain infol
Information on affected travel routes can be found |

Information on affected trains can be found on the |
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111
01890 818 253
01890 771 291
01890 882 711
01361 885 040
01896 848 333
01890 750 599
01361 810 216
01573 224 424
01578 718 670

01890 750 519
01573 224 802
01361 882 262
01890 885 200

01289 356 201
01890 863 013
01361 822 006
01890 750 760
01896 612 001

01289 330 111

105



